## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Jason Gallardo, Department of Transportation & Infrastructure at <a href="mailto:pw.ordinance@denvergov.org">pw.ordinance@denvergov.org</a> by 12:00pm NOON on <a href="mailto:Monday">Monday</a>. Contact Jason with questions.

	Date of Request: 9/6/22
Please mark one:   Bill Request or	Resolution Request
1. Type of Request:	
☐ Contract/Grant Agreement ☐ Intergovernmental Agr	reement (IGA)    Rezoning/Text Amendment
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Supplem	nental DRMC Change
<b>2. Title:</b> (Start with <i>approves, amends, dedicates</i> , etc., include <u>n</u> acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal contract amendment, municipal contract amendment, municipal contract amendment.)	name of company or contractor and indicate the type of request: grant ipal code change, supplemental request, etc.)
	and Flood Control District dba Mile High Flood District for final overnents for the Irondale Gulch tributaries. Contract # 202264480-03
3. Requesting Agency: Department of Transportation & Infra	astructure
4. Contact Person:	
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council
Name: Morgan Lynch	Name: Jason Gallardo
Email: morgan.lynch@denvergov.org	Email: jason.gallardo@denvergov.org
City improvements along 56th Avenue. As such, DOTI will invo	unity to build a portion of the identified improvements in 2022 with the roice Mile High Flood District \$3,000,000 of the project funds and \$1,150,000). DOTI will manage the construction of the improvements
6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Jo	ohn McGrath
7. City Council District: 11	
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Ko	ey Contract Terms worksheet**
To be completed by I	Mayor's Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number:	Date Entered:

## **Key Contract Terms**

Type of Contr Expenditure	act: (e.g. Professional Serv	vices > \$	500K;	IGA/Grant Agreem	ient, Sale	or Lease	of Real Property): IGA	
Vendor/Contr	actor Name: Urban Draii	nage and	Flood	Control District di	oa Mile H	igh Flood	District	
Contract cont	rol number: 202264480-03	3 (origina	ıl conti	ract 201950441-03)				
Location: The	e location is Irondale Gulc	h which	is with	in the Montbello no	eighborho	od in No	rth Denver.	
Is this a new c	ontract?  Yes No	Is this	s an Ar	nendment? 🛛 Yes	s 🗌 No	If ves, h	now many? 3	
	n/Duration (for amended o							2030 (no
Contract Amo	unt (indicate existing amo	ount, am	ended a	amount and new co	ntract tot	al): \$7,00	0,000.00	
	Current Contract Amount (A)		Additional Funds (B)			Total Contract Amount (A+B)		
	\$4,700,000				ution ering a & shall	\$7,000,000 (see breakdown below)		
		Percen Sh	tage a <u>re</u>	Previously Contributed		tional ibution	Maximum Contribution	
	DISTRICT	50.0	0%	\$2,350,000	\$1,150	**000	\$3,500,000	
	CITY	50.0	0%	\$2,350,000	\$1,150	*000	\$3,500,000	
	TOTAL	100.0	0%	\$4,700,000	\$2,300,000		\$7,000,000	
	*CITY will be adm	ninisterir	ng a po	ortion of the constru	uction of	PROJEC	T. As such, CITY shal	ll retain
	their matching fund							
				for \$3,000,000 to b	e paid fro	om PRO.	JECT to administer a po	ortion of
	the construction of	PROJE	CT.					
	<i>Current Contract Term</i> 9/18/2019-12/31/2030		Added Time			New Ending Date		
				N/A		N/A		
High Flood Disdesign and consimprovements \$3,000,000 of the construction  Was this contraction	third amendment will add strict (MHFD) funds, and \$1 struct Drainage and Flood (in 2022 with the City improhe project funds and MHFI in of the improvements along ractor selected by competing actor provided these servi	1,150,000 Control In ovements O will not g 56th Ar tive proc	o in Wa in mprove along st invoice wenue. The eess? No	stewater Enterprise is ments. There is an of 56th Avenue. As such the DOTI for the 2022 New total contract via /A. IGA	funds for topportunity th, DOTI the IGA control alue = \$7,0	he Ironda / to build / to build / to build invoic ributions 000,000.0	le Gulch Tributaries proje a portion of the identified ce Mile High Flood Distri (\$1,150,000). DOTI will	ect to lict
Resolution/Bill	Number:		_		Date En	tered:		

Source of funds: N/A (see funding section above)						
Is this contract subject to: ☐ W/MBE ☐ DBE ☐ SBE ☐ XO101 ☐ ACDBE ☒ N/A						
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): N/A. IGA						
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? N/A. IGA						
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:						
Resolution/Bill Number: Date Entered:						